CERTIFICATE

ISO 50001:2018

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Weißer + Grießhaber GmbH

Scope of certification:

DEKRA

Production and sales of precision and plastic injection moulded parts: Gears and transmission parts, insert and hybrid components, thinwall parts microfilters and assembly of components and mould construction

Certified location:

Waldstraße 11, 78087 Mönchweiler, Germany

(further locations see annex)

has established and maintains an energy management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A20051314 .

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: 181116108/2 2019-11-13 Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: Most recent update: 2019-11-14 2022-11-13 2021-03-08

Language translation

Dr. Gerhard Nagel

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2021-03-08 DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra.de/audits



KKS Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-16029-01-01

Annex to the Certificate No. 181116108/2

valid from 2019-11-14 to 2022-11-13

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

| | Headquarter | Certified location | Scope of certification |
|----|--|---|--|
| | Weißer + Grießhaber GmbH | Waldstraße 11 78087 Mönchweiler Deutschland | See page 1 |
| | at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations | | Scope of certification |
| 1. | Weißer + Grießhaber GmbH | Waldstraße 17 78087 Mönchweiler Germany | Production and sales of precision and plastic injection moulded parts: Gears and transmission parts, insert and hybrid components, thinwall parts, microfilters and assembly of components and mould construction |
| 2. | Weißer + Grießhaber GmbH | Buchenweg 5 78087 Mönchweiler Germany | Production and sales of precision and plastic injection moulded parts: Gears and transmission parts, insert and hybrid components, thinwall parts, microfilters and assembly of components and mould construction |

D DEKRA Dr. Gerhard Nagel

Dr. Gerhard Nagel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 08.03.2021

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra.de/audits